

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 3545/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2005 and 5.1.2007 in LPA No. 584 of

2005 and in CR No. 61/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MAHESHWARI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that
petitioner was not supplied with the reasons of dis-agreement
the recorded by the disciplinary authority against the conclusion of
Enquiry Officer. He may file an affidavit to this effect.

List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master