

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.2 TO 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3220 OF 2007

MAHESHWARI SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing  
appl. for bringing LRs on record,bringing LRs on record and office  
report )

Date: 16/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is  
condoned.

The application for bringing on record the legal  
representatives of the deceased appellant is allowed.

Let the name of the appellant be deleted and be  
substituted by his legal heirs as mentioned in paragraph  
3 of the application.

The cause title be amended within four weeks.

The application for exemption from filing O.T. is  
allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master Court Master