

Z

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3220 OF 2007

MAHESHWARI SHARMA (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

No one appears for the respondents. Mr. Anip Sachthey,  
Advocate, is directed to accept notice and take instructions.

An additional copy of appeal paper book will be served upon  
him by learned counsel for the appellants within one week from  
today.

Post after six weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master